

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	70500 00	70500 00	50000 00	50000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	325	22 00	7150 00	10 00	3250 00	35 00	11375 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	45	40 00	1800 00	1 00	45 00	25 00	1125 00
0202479A	REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE	s.y.	130	30 00	3900 00	40 00	5200 00	30 00	3900 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1450	1 30	1885 00	1 50	2175 00	1 20	1740 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	150	22 00	3300 00	30 00	4500 00	75 00	11250 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	200	25 00	5000 00	3 00	600 00	10 00	2000 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	20	40 00	800 00	20 00	400 00	25 00	500 00
0207001	BORROW	c.y.	100	35 00	3500 00	1 00	100 00	35 00	3500 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	260	5 00	1300 00	10 00	2600 00	20 00	5200 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	120	60 00	7200 00	40 00	4800 00	45 00	5400 00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	275	38 00	10450 00	28 00	7700 00	40 00	11000 00
0406096	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CLASS 1 OR 2 (HANDWORK)	ton	100	190 00	19000 00	200 00	20000 00	175 00	17500 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	185	115 00	21275 00	120 00	22200 00	125 00	23125 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	28	195 00	5460 00	200 00	5600 00	200 00	5600 00
0406236A	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	320	9 00	2880 00	10 00	3200 00	5 00	1600 00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	2060	6 00	12360 00	7 00	14420 00	6 00	12360 00
0503898A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	26	700 00	18200 00	350 00	9100 00	300 00	7800 00
0503913A	JACKING EXISTING GIRDERS	ea.	12	18000 00	216000 00	21000 00	252000 00	17000 00	204000 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	4500 00	18000 00	2000 00	8000 00	3000 00	12000 00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	1	3500 00	3500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1000 00	1000 00
0511100A	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	5000 00	5000 00	3300 00	3300 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1816

COLCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6028(005)
 MILL HILL RD. OVER RT. 2
 MILL HILL ROAD OVER ROUTE 2

STATE PROJECT NO: 28-196

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	56	340.00	19040.00	360.00	20160.00	350.00	19600.00
0521003A	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	ea.	6	2500.00	15000.00	3000.00	18000.00	2300.00	13800.00
0601039A	MODIFY BRIDGE PARAPET	l.f.	456	165.00	75240.00	211.00	96216.00	350.00	159600.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	3	6000.00	18000.00	15000.00	45000.00	10000.00	30000.00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	3	350.00	1050.00	2000.00	6000.00	350.00	1050.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	190	800.00	152000.00	650.00	123500.00	1130.00	214700.00
0601270A	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE)	c.y.	1	2400.00	2400.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0601318A	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	40	125.00	5000.00	500.00	20000.00	260.00	10400.00
0601954A	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	60	100.00	6000.00	200.00	12000.00	125.00	7500.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	6400	1.40	8960.00	2.00	12800.00	1.60	10240.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	5500	1.55	8525.00	2.00	11000.00	1.70	9350.00
0602911A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS	ea.	260	12.00	3120.00	25.00	6500.00	20.00	5200.00
0602965A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS	ea.	640	15.00	9600.00	32.00	20480.00	20.00	12800.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	15	820.00	12300.00	800.00	12000.00	800.00	12000.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		17000.00	17000.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0603827A	CLASS 3 - CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE #1)	l.s.		228000.00	228000.00	225000.00	225000.00	220000.00	220000.00
0603858A	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	cwt.	30	2200.00	66000.00	2900.00	87000.00	2500.00	75000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1816

COLCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6028(005) STATE PROJECT NO: 28-196
 MILL HILL RD. OVER RT. 2
 MILL HILL ROAD OVER ROUTE 2

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BAIER CONST CO INC		NJR CONST., LLC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603923A	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1)	l.s.		154000.00	154000.00	150000.00	150000.00	147000.00	147000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	8	65.00	520.00	50.00	400.00	30.00	240.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	100	20.00	2000.00	52.00	5200.00	55.00	5500.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	8	30.00	240.00	60.00	480.00	110.00	880.00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	200.00	800.00	175.00	700.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	75	20.00	1500.00	15.00	1125.00	20.00	1500.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	200	38.00	7600.00	40.00	8000.00	38.00	7600.00
0728001	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton	6	80.00	480.00	50.00	300.00	200.00	1200.00
0803001	PAVED DITCH	s.y.	50	85.00	4250.00	50.00	2500.00	83.00	4150.00
0813010	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	50	20.00	1000.00	5.00	250.00	2.00	100.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	510	7.00	3570.00	8.00	4080.00	6.00	3060.00
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	560	8.00	4480.00	1.00	560.00	2.00	1120.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	980	25.00	24500.00	32.00	31360.00	25.00	24500.00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	280	5.00	1400.00	8.00	2240.00	7.00	1960.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	240	30.00	7200.00	65.00	15600.00	25.00	6000.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	240	15.00	3600.00	20.00	4800.00	7.00	1680.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BAIER CONST CO INC		NJR CONST., LLC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	50	45.00	2250.00	65.00	3250.00	62.00	3100.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	850	19.00	16150.00	23.00	19550.00	22.00	18700.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	3000.00	12000.00	2200.00	8800.00	2200.00	8800.00
0910400	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.	65	11.00	715.00	10.00	650.00	9.00	585.00
0910401	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.	25	21.00	525.00	25.00	625.00	21.00	525.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	1200.00	1200.00	1100.00	1100.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	220	20.00	4400.00	6.00	1320.00	2.00	440.00
0912504	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	960	6.50	6240.00	3.00	2880.00	2.00	1920.00
0912520	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAIL (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.	780	12.50	9750.00	8.00	6240.00	11.00	8580.00
0913956A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH)	l.f.	456	80.00	36480.00	80.00	36480.00	65.00	29640.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	850	10.00	8500.00	5.00	4250.00	6.00	5100.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	850	2.00	1700.00	1.50	1275.00	2.00	1700.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	850	4.00	3400.00	9.00	7650.00	4.00	3400.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	1700.00	17000.00	3000.00	30000.00	2000.00	20000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	240	30.00	7200.00	.01	2.40	1.00	240.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	100000.00	100000.00	42000.00	42000.00
0974099A	REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE	c.f.	240	65.00	15600.00	95.00	22800.00	152.00	36480.00
0975002.	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		184000.00	184000.00	98500.00	98500.00	205000.00	205000.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BAIER CONST CO INC		NJR CONST., LLC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1900	80	1520 00	1 00	1900 00	1 00	1900 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	120	82 00	9840 00	90 00	10800 00	100 00	12000 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	200 00	800 00	200 00	800 00	150 00	600 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	15000 00	15000 00	7500 00	7500 00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	120	42 00	5040 00	42 00	5040 00	100 00	12000 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	8000 00	16000 00	5000 00	10000 00	1000 00	2000 00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		45000 00	45000 00	50000 00	50000 00	25000 00	25000 00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	120	70 00	8400 00	30 00	3600 00	30 00	3600 00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	500	80 00	40000 00	50 00	25000 00	15 00	7500 00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	19	12 00	228 00	15 00	285 00	15 00	285 00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	40 00	160 00	40 00	160 00	150 00	600 00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	24	12 00	288 00	15 00	360 00	15 00	360 00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	20	13 00	260 00	15 00	300 00	15 00	300 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1800	50	900 00	50	900 00	50	900 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1400	50	700 00	50	700 00	50	700 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	800	1 35	1080 00	1 50	1200 00	2 00	1600 00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.	1900	1 50	2850 00	1 50	2850 00	1 50	2850 00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.	2900	1 50	4350 00	1 50	4350 00	1 50	4350 00

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BAIER CONST CO INC		NJR CONST., LLC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1212010	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12'' WHITE	l.f.	45	4.40	198.00	5.00	225.00	5.00	225.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	700	15.00	10500.00	20.00	14000.00	25.00	17500.00
1303230A	FIRE SUPPRESSION STANDPIPE SYSTEM	ea.	1	13000.00	13000.00	10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1800.00	1800.00
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2600.00	2600.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT)								
	1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	600			1.00	600.00	120.00	72000.00
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	600	75.00	45000.00				
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	12	300.00	3600.00	350.00	4200.00	400.00	4800.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	350.00	2100.00	400.00	2400.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1816

COLCHESTER
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6028(005)
 MILL HILL RD. OVER RT. 2
 MILL HILL ROAD OVER ROUTE 2

STATE PROJECT NO: 28-196

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 10/06/2010
 No. of Bidders: 11

BAIER CONST CO INC

NJR CONST., LLC

ARBORIO CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BAIER CONST CO INC		NJR CONST., LLC		ARBORIO CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	350.00	2100.00	400.00	2400.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	20	310.00	6200.00	350.00	7000.00	400.00	8000.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	8	310.00	2480.00	350.00	2800.00	400.00	3200.00
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	2	200.00	400.00	1000.00	2000.00	200.00	400.00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	8	200.00	1600.00	1000.00	8000.00	200.00	1600.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	4	200.00	800.00	1000.00	4000.00	200.00	800.00
					1848039.00		1989783.40		2061585.00

